

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER  
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT  
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: WS90500307  
Description: Northwest Wastewater Master Plan Package 4B  
Bid Date: 12/6/2023  
Reviewed and Approved By: Marcel Begay

*Marcel Begay*  
Marcel Begay (Dec 21, 2023 10:11 MST)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	Redpoint	Extended Total	B&F Contracting	Extended Total	McCarthy	Extended Total	Extended Total	Extended Total
1	36" VCP Sanitary Sewer	In. ft.	17,356	\$ 919.40	\$ 15,957,106.40	\$ 864.00	\$ 14,995,584.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 14,145,140.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 20,150,316.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	60" Lined Sewer Manhole	Ea	11	\$ 53,674.80	\$ 590,422.80	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 473,000.00	\$ 42,655.00	\$ 469,205.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Deflection Manhole Less Than 10 Degrees	Ea	18	\$ 64,015.07	\$ 1,152,271.26	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 94,359.00	\$ 1,698,462.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Deflection Manhole More Than 10 Degrees	Ea	12	\$ 66,539.86	\$ 798,478.32	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,152,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 1,416,000.00	\$ 92,584.00	\$ 1,111,008.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Junction Structure No. 1	Ea	1	\$ 130,650.00	\$ 130,650.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 403,000.00	\$ 403,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	72" Steel Casing	In. ft.	70	\$ 4,837.40	\$ 338,618.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 427,770.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Jack and Bore Pit	LS.	1	\$ 180,948.24	\$ 180,948.24	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Receiving Pit	LS.	1	\$ 100,526.80	\$ 100,526.80	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS.	1	\$ 568,208.00	\$ 568,208.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 3,280,000.00	\$ 3,280,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Cut and Plug Waterline	Ea	1	\$ 3,330.31	\$ 3,330.31	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
11	Type B Drop Sewer Connection	Ea	3	\$ 12,560.09	\$ 37,680.27	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 135,000.00		
12	Vertically Realign Waterline	Ea	7	\$ 14,492.03	\$ 101,444.21	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 259,000.00		
13	Concrete Encase Pipe (MAG 404-3)	In. ft.	135	\$ 318.16	\$ 42,951.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 94,500.00		
14	Remove and Replace AC Pavement	sq. ft.	151,902	\$ 22.06	\$ 3,350,958.12	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,582,334.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 2,316,505.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,582,334.00		
15	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	In. ft.	1,530	\$ 91.80	\$ 140,454.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 81,090.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 195,840.00		
16	Remove and Replace Driveway	sq. ft.	119	\$ 30.58	\$ 3,639.02	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 22,372.00		
17	Replace Concrete Collar	Ea	7	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 16,415.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00		
18	VCP Stub Out and Plug	Ea	1	\$ 3,607.84	\$ 3,607.84	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
19	Deflection Manhole More Than 40 Degrees	Ea	5	\$ 66,539.86	\$ 332,699.30	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 92,371.00	\$ 461,855.00		
20	ACP Waterline Replacement	ea	9	\$ 13,377.26	\$ 120,395.34	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 167,400.00		
21	Replace Landscaping (Allowance)	ls.	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
22	Traffic Control (Allowance)	LS.	1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Owner's Allowance	LS.	1	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>GRAND TOTALS</b>					\$ 25,170,804.83		\$ 24,903,768.00		\$ 24,935,505.50		\$ 32,877,762.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>ALTERNATES</b>													
	CAP Crossing	ls.	1	\$ 3,350,000.00	\$ 3,350,000.00	\$ 3,202,105.00	\$ 3,202,105.00	\$ 4,200,000.00	\$ 4,200,000.00	\$ 5,295,998.00	\$ 5,295,998.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Polymer Manholes in Lieu of Items 2, 3, 4, & 21	ea	48	\$ 67,707.79	\$ 3,249,973.92	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 2,064,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,688,000.00	\$ 53,095.00	\$ 2,548,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>TOTAL With Both ALTERNATES</b>					\$ 28,896,907.07		\$ 26,382,873.00		\$ 27,099,505.50		\$ 36,981,790.00	\$0.00	\$0.00